Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULE 1 MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Consumer Protection Act 1987 (c.43)

- 4 (1) In section 1 of the Consumer Protection Act 1987 (purpose and construction of Part 1), in subsection (2), for the words "Damages (Scotland) Act 1976" there is substituted "Damages (Scotland) Act 2011".
  - (2) In section 6 of that Act (application of certain enactments etc.)—
    - (a) in subsection (1)(c), for the words "section 1 of the Damages (Scotland) Act 1976" there is substituted "sections 3 to 6 of the Damages (Scotland) Act 2011", and
    - (b) in subsection (2), for the words "Damages (Scotland) Act 1976" there is substituted "Damages (Scotland) Act 2011".